TO THE TOTAL TOTAL	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM C	LLC Detect and Trudemark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)	S CINL 1
Tob pottings -> -> ->	Library or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party (169).	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Trust U/A between Washington Mutual Bank, FA, as Settlor, and Wilmington Trust Company and Washington Mutual Bank,	Name: Washington Mutual Bank, FA
FA as Co-Trustees	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 400 E. Main Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	F: 05000
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Stockton,</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95290</u>
Other Delaware Common Law Trust	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment     ✓ Merger     ✓	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Federal Savings Association
	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	t (Designations must be a separate document (rcm assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SEE ATTACHED
Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes 🛭 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications 13
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved
Name: Grace J. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340,00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	✓ Enclosed
	<del>-</del>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number:
	502278
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original
document	· Oll a clausest
Grace J. Han	6/d4/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attackments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR RECORDAL

Trademark	Class	Country	Serial No.	Rej. No.
CREDITPOINT	036	United States	75/817,734	2,450,655
HOMESIDE	036	United States	75/072,177	2,129,406
HOMESIDE LENDING	036	United States	75/072,179	2,126,157
HOMESIDE LENDING, INC.	036	United States	75/072,178	2,160,826
HOMESIDE SOLUTIONS	035	United States	75/780,667	2,468,391
HOME OF NEW IDEAS IN LENDING	036	United States	75/110,157	2,120,524
PREFERRED PARTNERS	036	United States	74/602,215	1,937,111
QUICKCLOSE	036	United States	75/394,236	2,342,176
SMARTREFI	036	United States	75/706,791	2,329,570
XCEEDLOAN	009 035	United States	76/138,635	2,589,709
HOMESIDE LEVIDENCE INC.	036	United States	75/089,664	2,122,295
HOMESIDE	036	United States	75/089,667	2,120,460
	036	United States	75/089,664	2,124,304

6/17/04 **TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0168** 

[SL041690.257]

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Trust U/A, dated as of November 6, 2002, between Washington Mutual Bank, FA, as Settlor, and Wilmington Trust Company and Washington Mutual Bank, FA, as Co-Trustees, is a Delaware common law trust ("Trust U/A");

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2002, co-trustee Wilmington Trust Company resigned as co-trustee of Trust U/A pursuant to that certain Notice of Resignation attached hereto as Exhibit 1, resulting Washington Mutual Bank, FA as the Settlor and sole Trustee;

WHEREAS, Trust U/A has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit 2 and;

WHEREAS Trust U/A is the owner of the trademark and service mark applications set forth in Exhibit 3 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Washington Mutual Bank, FA ("Assignee"), a Federal Savings
Association having its principal place of business at 400 E. Main Street, Stockton, CA 95290, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, applications, registrations, and the entire goodwill and business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trust U/A does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and

//

//

//

//

6/23/04

to the marks set forth in Exhibit 2 and all right, title, interest, and business associated with the applications set forth in Exhibit 3 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this day of June 2004.

TRUST U/A BETWEEN WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, AS SETTL()R, AND WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, AS TRUSTEE

Name: Lisa Campney

Title: First Vice President of Set of and Sole Trustee, Washington Mutt al Bank, FA

STATE OF Washington )

COUNTY OF King )

ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

GSIONNO TARY PUBLIC in and for the State of NOTAL ASIAN, residing at Edmonds

My Appointment Expires: 03-50-08

PUBLIC

### EXHIBIT 1

## NOTICE OF RESIGNATION (See attached.)

6/23/04

### NOTICE OF RESIGNATION

WHEREAS, by a certain trust agreement (the "Trust Agreement"), dated as of the 6th day of November, 2002, between Washington Mutual Bank, FA, as trustor (the "Trustor"), and Washington Mutual Bank, FA, as general trustee (the "General Trustee"), and Wilmington Trust Company, a Delaware banking corporation, as administrative trustee (the "Administrative Trustee"), the Trustor created a trust; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph IV(B) of the Trust Agreement, the Administrative Trustee may resign its trusteeship at any time for any reason by delivering to the Trustor notice in writing, which resignation shall be effective as of the future date and time specified in the notice or upon delivery of the notice if no such future effective date and time is specified in the notice;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Trustee hereby resigns as trustee effective at 9:00 a.m. EST on Saturday, November 16, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Resignation has been executed in several counterparts as of the 15th day of November, 2002.

ATTEST:

aforesaid.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY

Senior Financial Services Officer Title:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Resignation as of the day and year

WASHINGTONMU

Title:

President, Home Loans and Insurance Services Group

318958

#### EXHIBIT 2

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS CREDITPOINT QUICKCLOSE HOMESIDE HOMESIDE LENDING HOMESIDE LENDING, INC. HOMESIDE MORTGAGE HOMESIDE MORTGAGE CORPORATION HOMESIDE SOLUTIONS HOME OF NEW IDEAS IN LENDING I'M ON THE HOMESIDE PREFERRED PARTNERS QUICKCLOSE **SMARTREFI** THE MORTGAGE CARD XCEEDLOAN ■ HOMESIDE HOMESIDE

6/23/04

EXHIBIT 3 TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Class	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.
CREDITPOINT	036	Australia	829974	829974
QUICKCLOSE	036	Florida	N/A	T11,075
CREDITPOINT	036	Great Britain	2228054	2228054
CREDITPOINT	036	United States	75/817,734	2,450,655
HOMESIDE	036	United States	75/072,177	2,129,406
HOMESIDE LENDING	036	United States	75/072,179	2,126,157
HOMESIDE LENDING, INC.	036	United States	75/072,178	2,160,826
HOMESIDE SOLUTIONS	035	United States	75/780,667	2,468,591
HOMESIDE MORTGAGE	036	United States	75/072,181	
HOMESIDE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	036	United States	75/072,180	
HOME OF NEW IDEAS IN LENDING	036	United States	75/110,157	2,120,524
I'M ON THE HOMESIDE	036	United States	75/110,156	W
PREFERRED PARTNERS	036	United States	74/602,215	1,937,111
QUICKCLOSE	036	United States	75/394,236	2,342,176

6/23/04

SMARTREFI	036	United States	75/706,791	2,329,6′′0
THE MORTGAGE CARD	036	United States	75/030,999	2,074,639
XCEEDLOAN	009 035	United States	76/138,635	2,589,7)9
HOMESIDE LINDING INC.	036	United States	75/089,664	2,122,295
HOMESIDE	036	United States	75/089,667	2,120,460
EHOMESIDE	036	United States	75/089,666	
<u>á</u> ka	036	United States	75/089,664	2,124,304

And any and all other United States and international trademark applications and registrations in the name of HomeSide Lending corresponding with the aforementioned trademarks and service marks.

**-**6-

6/23/04

**RECORDED: 06/24/2004**